45

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 17, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO, DPWH, Region III, endorsing the request of District Engineer GREGORIO D. AUDEA,
JR. - DPWH Pampanga 2™ DEO, for the approval of Modification of project under FY 2023 General

Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310102101101000
Project ID: PO0712718LZ

00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road 00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
2 - Asset Preservation Program —Preventive

System - Asset Preservation Program —Preventive Maintenance-Secondary Roads

Maintenance-Secondary Roads v

Angeles-Porac-Floridablanca-Dinalupihan Rd - ’ y pon . )
0096 + 835.71.- K0097 + 679, K0097 + 740 | e ?‘::z:,:':"fz%%':?f.':}a“:;“:zsz - e
- K0098 + 691, KO099 + 000 - K0O099 + 961, | 355 g9 .

K0101 + 000 - KO101 + 829, K0102 + 000 - '

K0103 + 000
Type of Type of Work
Work / . Allocation ype = Estimated
Physical Unit Cost ('000) ('000) / ::ys;:al Unit Cost (000) Cost (*000)
Target s
CW-1- CW-1-
Preventive Preventive
Maintenance .
Maintenance of
of Road £8,584.645494/ A £14,300.533491/
Asphalt s K% P96,500.00 Roag\}eArlsa;;halt D N £96,500.00
i)\lzezrlay 6.748 ' Vo
Lan'e :rln Lane Km 2?' & m
EAO - £3,500.00 EAO : 1 p3,500.00
Total £100,000.00 Total £100,000.00
Justification:

e Physical target of 11.241 lane-km was changed to 6.748 lane-km based on the actual detailed
engineering and on the quantities considered. in the approved POW.

Attached are the following supporting documents.
o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,

Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Desig
|




Angeles-Porac-Floridablanca-Dinalupihan Rd —
KO0096+ 829.66 - KOO98 + 687.43 ,K0099+ 000 - K0099+ 382.00P00712718LZ
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request i recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.
p>

ecre Jperations in NCR,
ReglonsIII N-A 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

NA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R{ BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

NO

Secretar¥

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00712718LZ

Deplﬂmm of Publc Workl md Highways

WIN3F06954

Il
WAt Luag-017%




